٠	;	 \sim

ĩ

D

Α

ΟСΚΕ

RECEIVED CENTRALTAX'CENTER

AUG 0 3 2007

	August 3, 2007
PTO IDENT	IFIER: Application Number 08/480,392 Patent Number
Inventor:	John C. Harvey
MESSAGE	TO: US Patent and Trademark Office
FAX NUME	SER: (571) 273-8300
FROM:	GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
	Carl Benson
PHONE:	(202) 346-4000
PAGES (In	cluding Cover Sheet):4
CONTENT	S: Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8
	If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (202) 346-4000 and send the original transmission to us by returnail at the address below.
	This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whon is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.
	GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 901 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20001 Telephone: (202) 346-4000 Facsimile: (202) 346-4444
1	

DACE 1/4 * DOVID AT \$13/2007 5-25-59 DM (Eactorn Daulinht Time) * SVD-I (SDTOLEEYDE.2/7 * DNIS-2738300 * CSID-202 346 4444 * DI DATION (mm.cc)-04.24

13 1	
•	
Aug-03-07	

RECEIVED

		AUG
pplica	ation No. (if known): 08/480,392	
	Certificate of Transmissi	ion under 37 CFR 1.8
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is be States Patent and Trademark Office.	ing facsimile transmitted to the United
	on <u>August 3, 2007</u> . Date	
1) 2)	Statement Under 37 CFR 3.73(b) Power of Attorney to Prosecute Application	ns Before the USPTO
	1 10	•
	have Signat	kun
	Signat Carl Be	Deser-
	Carl Ber Typed or printed name of p	Ure nson erson signing Certificate
	Carl Be Carl Be Typed or printed name of p 38.378	Ure nson erson signing Certificate (202) 346-4000
	Signat Carl Ber Typed or printed name of p 38,378 Registration Number, if applicable	Ure nson erson signing Certificate (202) 346-4000 Telephone Number
	Signat Carl Ber Typed or printed name of p 38,378 Registration Number, if applicable	Ure nson erson signing Certificate (202) 346-4000
	Signat Carl Ber Typed or printed name of p 38,378 Registration Number, if applicable	Ure nson erson signing Certificate (202) 346-4000 Telephone Number
	Signat Carl Ber Typed or printed name of p 38,378 Registration Number, if applicable	Ure nson erson signing Certificate (202) 346-4000 Telephone Number
	Signat Carl Ber Typed or printed name of p 38,378 Registration Number, if applicable	Ure nson erson signing Certificate (202) 346-4000 Telephone Number
	Signat Carl Ber Typed or printed name of p 38,378 Registration Number, if applicable	Ure nson erson signing Certificate (202) 346-4000 Telephone Number
	Signat Carl Ber Typed or printed name of p 38,378 Registration Number, if applicable	Ure nson erson signing Certificate (202) 346-4000 Telephone Number
	Signat Carl Ber Typed or printed name of p 38,378 Registration Number, if applicable	Ure nson erson signing Certificate (202) 346-4000 Telephone Number
	Signat Carl Ber Typed or printed name of p 38,378 Registration Number, if applicable	Ure nson erson signing Certificate (202) 346-4000 Telephone Number
	Signat Carl Ber Typed or printed name of p 38,378 Registration Number, if applicable	Ure nson erson signing Certificate (202) 346-4000 Telephone Number

6 1

	PTO/SB/96 (04-07) proved for use through 09/30/2007. OMB 0631-0031 emark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and the state of the control number.
U.S. Patent and Trace er the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of infor	mation unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.7	<u>ra(b)</u> CENTRALFAX/CENT
plicant/Patent Owner:	
plication No./Patent No.:08/480,392 Filed/Issue Da	ate: June 7, 1995
itled: SIGNAL PROCESSING APPARATUS AND METHODS	
Personalized Media Communications, L.L.C, a (Name of Assignce) , (Type of Assignee, e.g., corport	Corporation
(Name of Assignce) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corport	auon, partnersnip, university, government against to
ates that it is:	
x the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or	
an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest.	
(The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	%)
the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:	
An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent	nt identified above. The assignment
was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Unice a	[Reel
Frame 0098 , or for which a copy thereof is attached	đ.
A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/pater assignee as follows:	nt identified above, to the current
1. From: To: To:	t Textomore Office at
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Reel, Frame, or for which	h a copy thereof is attached.
2. From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and	d Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which	h a copy thereof is attached.
T -1	
3. From: 10: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and	d Trademark Office at
Reel , Frame, or for which	ch a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a suppl	1
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the orassignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursu [NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment do Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the a See MPEP 302.08]	chain of title from the original owner to the part to 37 CFR 3.11.
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on be	half of the assignee.
and L Theme	August 3, 2003
Signature	Date
Carl L. Benson, Reg. No. 38.378	(202) 346-4018
And a second	
Printed or Typed Name	Telephone Number
Printed or Typed Name Attorney For Applicant	

DACE 9/4 \$ DOVD AT 0/9/0007 5-95-59 DM (Eactorn Davidight Time) \$ QVD-110DTA_EEVDE_0/7 \$ DNIC-9720900 \$ CQID-909 946 4444 \$ D1/DATION (mm_cc)/04.94

DOCKE Γ Α

LARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

. .

.

-

· :

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

AUG 0 3 2007

.

Citited and 1 days	non Acz of 1995, Ne portsons non i		i to a 🕫			THE US	
POWER OF A	TORNEY TO PROS		/ P PI				
ereby revoke all prov	ious powers of anomey s	INON in the i	abblic	ation identified in t	ne anac		
CFR 3.73(b). ereby appoint:							
• • •	is with the Customer Number:						
Crit Proceboner(s) nameq	pelow (il prore man ten patant ;	practitioners an	e to be	names, then a custom	iar number	ranjunti Dé usin	d)
	Name	Rogistration Number		TION			Registration Number
Thomas J. S	COLL, Jr.	27,836					
Joseph M. C	uiliano	36,539	Į∛		_		
Carl L. Ber	2000.	38,378	łŀ				
			┨┠	<u>مەمىيە مەمۇرىمى مەم</u>			
F 1							
OR Firm or Individual Name	ocrated with Customer Number	00007	081	3			
	ocatită (i waî Customer Number			3		Zıp	
OR Firm or Individual Name	ocatisi wan Customer Number	S		3		Zıp	
OR Firm or Individuel N8/me Address	ocatită (wă) Customer Number					Z 	
OR Fism or Individual Name Address Cay				3 		Zф	
OR Fism or Individual Name Address Cay Country	895	300	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Enad		7 ф	
OR Individual Name Address Cay Country Temphone Assigned Name and Address	Personalized 708 3rd Avenu New York, NY	Media Con Ne, 35th 10017	Floc	icarions, LLC	k		
OR Fism or Individual Name Address City Country Telephone Assigned Name and Address Assigned Name and Address Acopy of this form, i filed in each applicat	Personalized 708 3rd Avenu Nev York, NY Logether with statement ion in which this form is u winned in this form is the single in this form if the a	Media Co Media Co e, 35th 10017 under 37 CF sord. The St Power of An	R 3.77	Ernad icarions, LLO r (b) (Form PTO/SB/ m under 37 GFR 3. ner is authorized to r is to be filed.		i (Jugalavi)	required to i sted by and e ansigned,
OR Fism or Individual Name Address City Country Telephone Assigned Name and Addre A copy of this form, filed in each applicat the practitioners app and must identify thi	Personalized 708 3rd Avenu New York, NY together with a statement ion in which this form is u winned in this form if the a application in which this	Media Con Le, 35th 10017 under 37 CF Ford. The St Power of Az	FLoc	Email fcations, LLC r (b) (Form PTO/SBA mi under 37 CFR 3. mer is supported to r is to Defilied. a of Record		ilvalant) is y be compl behalf of th	e acsignad,
OR Firm or Industrial Name Address City Country Telephone Assigned Name and Address A copy of this form, t filed in each applicat the practitioners app and must identify th Phe u	Personalized 708 3rd Avenu Nev York, NY Logether with statement ion in which this form is u winned in this form is the single in this form if the a	Media Con Le, 35th 10017 under 37 CF Ford. The St Power of Az	FLoc	Email fcations, LLC r (b) (Form PTO/SBA mi under 37 CFR 3. mer is supported to r is to Defilied. a of Record		itvalant) is y no compl behalf of the the assignce 5/2.9/0	e acsignad,
OR Firm or Individual Name Address City Country Telephone Assigned Name and Address A copy of this form, filed in each applicat the practitioners app and must identify the Phe of Signestary	Parsonalized 708 3rd Avenu New York, NY together with a statement for in which this form is u winned in this form if the a sapplication in which the sapplication in which the unvidest wher parson with the Mark	Media Con Le, 35th 10017 under 37 CF Ford. The St Power of Az	FLoc	Email fcations, LLC r (b) (Form PTO/SBA mi under 37 CFR 3. mer is supported to r is to Defilied. a of Record	86 or 601 73(b) http s sCt da l	itvalant) is y no compl behalf of the the assignce 5/2.9/0	e acsignad,
OR Firm or Individual Name Address City Country Telephone Assigned Name and Address A copy of this form, filed in each applicat the practitioners app and must identify the Phe of Signed of Carter Name General The General	Personalized 708 3rd Avenu New York, NY together with a statement ion in which this form is u winned in this form if the a application in which this	Media Con te, 35 ch 10017 under 37 CF sord. The St postnod pr Powtor of Ar MATURE of Ar cite 15 supplied	R 3.77	Enas ications, LLC F (b) (Form PTO/SBA munder 37 GFR 3. ner is sutherized to r is to be filed. e of Recard is Butherized to art or	BG or equ 73(b) ma act on Debulfoi Telepho	invaluent) is y the complete bethalf of the the assignee $\frac{5}{2}$ /2	e amigned,

If you need assistance in completing the form, dat 1-600-PTO-9199 and select option 2

DACE AIA * DOVID AT 9/3/2007 5-25-59 DM IEsetern Davlight Time1 * QVD+I IQDTO_EEVDE.2/7 * DNIQ-2739300 * CQID-202 346 AAAA * DI IDATION (mm_ce)-04-24



LARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.